

THE LENSIC LEGACY SOCIETY

Thank you for your commitment to supporting the Lensic. We extend an exclusive invitation to join the distinguished Lensic Legacy Society by incorporating a planned gift commitment as part of your pledge. By doing so, you become an integral part of securing the Lensic's future.

ABOUT THE LENSIC LEGACY SOCIETY:

Established in 2018, the Lensic Legacy Society celebrates donors who choose to make a bequest or other deferred gift to the Lensic. This esteemed society plays a crucial role in ensuring the enduring legacy of The Lensic Performing Arts Center.

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS:

As a valued member of the Lensic Legacy Society, you will enjoy exclusive benefits, including:

- Name recognition on a displayed in the Lensic lobby.
- Name recognition in public listings of key Lensic donors.
- Invitations to private luncheons and other exclusive events held throughout the year.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

For any inquiries about planned gifts or the Lensic Legacy Society or other giving options, please contact:

Alicia Marcell, Director of Development Phone: 505-988-7050, ext. 1203 Email: <u>amarcell@lensic.org</u>

Your commitment to the Lensic Legacy Society not only secures the Lensic's enduring legacy but also ensures that the performing arts continue to thrive in our community and throughout New Mexico.